




(IF ROAD REHAB)
PROJECT CATEGORY NAME FROM TO YEAR DISTRICT COST FUNDING SOURCE

1 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Morvant Bridges Water Reloc. NA NA 2016 1 $60,653.00 CWEF
2 ROAD REHAB Daveco Ector Alba 2018 1 $45,516.77 STREET FUND
3 ROAD REHAB Morvant Road Lavey Lane Amerest 2018 1 $100,130.78 STREET FUND
4 ROAD REHAB Northwood Middlewood Wedgewood 2018 1 $14,028.72 STREET FUND
5 ROAD REHAB Paola Molino Drive Dead End 2018 1 $32,330.39 STREET FUND
6 ROAD REHAB Brantley Lavey Lane Algoa 2019 1 $65,772.00 STREET FUND
7 ROAD REHAB Driftwood Amrest Cul-de-Sac 2019 1 $40,400.24 STREET FUND
8 ROAD REHAB Ironwood W. Morvant Morvant 2019 1 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
9 ROAD REHAB Maureen Myrtle Coolidge 2019 1 $32,075.17 STREET FUND

10 ROAD REHAB N. Morvant W. Morvant Morvant 2019 1 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
11 ROAD REHAB S. Morvant W. Morvant Morvant 2019 1 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
12 ROAD REHAB Teakwood Amrest Northwood 2019 1 $31,222.80 STREET FUND
13 ROAD REHAB W. Morvant N. Morvant S. Morvant 2019 1 $23,698.64 STREET FUND
14 ROAD REHAB Middlewood Thomas Road Amerest 2020 1 $109,508.54 STREET FUND
15 ROAD REHAB Northwood Driftwood Middlewood 2020 1 $31,920.85 STREET FUND
17 ROAD REHAB Teakwood Driftwood Northwood 2020 1 $37,599.34 STREET FUND
18 ROAD REHAB Wedgewood Thomas Road Amerest 2020 1 $103,462.51 STREET FUND
19 INFRASTRUCTURE - GAS Gas Main to BR Zoo NA NA 2021 1 $887,448.91 PARTNERSHIP
20 ROAD REHAB Alief Hico Sta. 5+48 2022 1 $34,216.62 STREET FUND
21 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Blairstown NA NA 2022 1 $49,900.00 ARPA
22 ROAD REHAB Blairstown Felicity Sta. 17+63 2022 1 $97,862.96 STREET FUND
23 ROAD REHAB Felicity W. White Bayou Sta. 25+78 2022 1 $140,529.94 STREET FUND
24 ROAD REHAB Gayden Blairstown Sta. 1+75 2022 1 $9,402.86 STREET FUND
25 ROAD REHAB Hico Alief Sta. 1+80 2022 1 $11,234.58 STREET FUND
26 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Longview to Sunshine NA NA 2022 1 $120,100.00 ARPA
27 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Meadows of Chaleur NA NA 2022 1 $163,900.00 ARPA
28 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Parkwood Terrace to Morvant NA NA 2022 1 $425,000.00 ARPA
29 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Sunshine to Woodward NA NA 2022 1 $230,400.00 ARPA
30 ROAD REHAB W. White Bayou Felicity Sta. 1+41 2022 1 $10,501.89 STREET FUND
31 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Woodward to Oakbend NA NA 2022 1 $76,400.00 ARPA
32 INFRASTRUCTURE - PARKS Bike/pedestrian path NA NA 2017 2 $10,000.00 GENERAL FUND
33 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Hovey Street Improvements NA NA 2017 2 $284,184.57 GENERAL FUND

150 INFRASTRUCTURE - GAS Broadway Servitude Water/Gas NA NA 2018 2 $56,785.00 GENERAL FUND
34 ROAD REHAB Cypress Street Ray Weiland N. Magnolia 2018 2 $20,185.43 STREET FUND
35 ROAD REHAB Cypress Street South S. Magnolia 2018 2 $91,171.39 STREET FUND
36 ROAD REHAB East  Myrtle Plank Station 18+38 2018 2 $65,518.43 STREET FUND
37 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Firehouse improvements NA NA 2018 2 $728,112.44 GENERAL FUND

ALL



38 ROAD REHAB Hovey Street Clark Taylor 2018 2 $39,160.97 STREET FUND
39 ROAD REHAB Jackson Highway 19 Alabama 2018 2 $24,427.74 STREET FUND

151 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Schoolhouse renovations (Chamber Building) NA NA 2018 2 $34,173.50 GENERAL FUND
40 ROAD REHAB Taylor Hovey Chamberlain 2018 2 $11,608.92 STREET FUND
41 ROAD REHAB Wilson Highway 19 Cypress Woods 2018 2 $40,033.93 STREET FUND
42 ROAD REHAB Adams La Hwy. 19 Alabama 2019 2 $21,502.42 STREET FUND
43 ROAD REHAB Clark Hovey College 2019 2 $20,315.88 STREET FUND
44 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Evidence Room - PD NA NA 2019 2 $9,400.00 GENERAL FUND
45 ROAD REHAB Mitchell Hovey Chamberlain 2019 2 $9,128.96 STREET FUND
46 ROAD REHAB N. Magnolia Cypress W. Magnolia 2019 2 $104,987.89 STREET FUND
47 ROAD REHAB W. Magnolia N. Magnolia S. Magnolia 2019 2 $99,682.22 STREET FUND
48 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Fence Improvements FD NA NA 2020 2 $19,670.00 GENERAL FUND
49 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Interior rehab @ Ewell Blvd (FD) NA NA 2020 2 $25,650.00 GENERAL FUND
50 ROAD REHAB Louisiana Wilson Groom Road 2020 2 $45,832.24 STREET FUND

152 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Roof/porch @ Schoolhouse (Chamber Building) NA NA 2020 2 $22,060.00 GENERAL FUND
51 ROAD REHAB South Magnolia W. Magnolia La Hwy. 19 2020 2 $160,026.92 STREET FUND
52 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER & GAS La Hwy 964 Water & Gas Impr. NA NA 2021 2 $284,561.13 BOND
53 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Mississippi Street Water Well NA NA 2021 2 $1,800,000.00 LCDBG
54 ROAD REHAB Allen Court Texas Sta 7+17 2022 2 $58,664.05 STREET FUND
55 INFRASTRUCTURE - PARKS CITY HALL PARK SIGN NA NA 2022 2 $6,880.00 CAPIMP
56 ROAD REHAB College Groom Road Sta. 9+54 2022 2 $46,721.20 STREET FUND
57 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS COUNCIL CHAMBER IMPROVEMENTS NA NA 2022 2 $36,799.00 CAPIMP
58 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Cypress to Day Dr. NA NA 2022 2 $188,500.00 ARPA
59 ROAD REHAB Davis Jefferson Sta. 7+30 2022 2 $40,126.99 STREET FUND
60 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Groom Road Well - New (Westside) NA NA 2022 2 $1,340,770.00 BOND
61 ROAD REHAB Hovey Groom Road Clark 2022 2 $113,395.99 STREET FUND
62 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Hwy 19 to Ray Weiland NA NA 2022 2 $164,900.00 ARPA
63 ROAD REHAB Nichols Jefferson Groom Road 2022 2 $55,147.13 STREET FUND
64 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Ray Weiland to South Magnolia NA NA 2022 2 $475,200.00 ARPA
65 INFRASTRUCTURE - SEWER South Magnolia Pump Station Upgrade & Rehab NA NA 2022 2 $18,981.76 UTILITY FUND
66 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES South Magnolia to Cypress NA NA 2022 2 $376,700.00 ARPA
67 ROAD REHAB Texas Groom Road Sta. 22+48 2022 2 $117,963.09 STREET FUND
68 ROAD REHAB Burgess Bodo Pearce 2018 3 $88,338.07 STREET FUND
69 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Dr. MLK, Jr. Lane Improvements NA NA 2018 3 $465,043.14 GENERAL FUND
70 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Groom Road Well NA NA 2018 3 $348,026.00 LCDBG
71 ROAD REHAB Lake Mary Highway 67 Dead End 2018 3 $21,701.64 STREET FUND
72 ROAD REHAB Trotter Heath BREC Park 2018 3 $31,610.57 STREET FUND
73 ROAD REHAB Wimbish Trotter McHugh 2018 3 $49,529.36 STREET FUND
74 ROAD REHAB Winside McHugh Debra 2018 3 $67,478.77 STREET FUND
75 ROAD REHAB Ben Williams La Hwy. 19 Manchester 2019 3 $38,203.20 STREET FUND
76 ROAD REHAB Carolyn Gibbens-Payne Winside 2019 3 $28,168.27 STREET FUND



77 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS DL Bldg renovations (DMV) NA NA 2019 3 $19,974.50 GENERAL FUND
78 ROAD REHAB Gibbens-Payne Debra McHugh 2019 3 $60,452.44 STREET FUND
79 ROAD REHAB Gwendolyn Debra Carolyn 2019 3 $29,036.47 STREET FUND
80 ROAD REHAB Jacquelyn Debra Carolyn 2019 3 $28,779.22 STREET FUND
81 ROAD REHAB Singletary La Hwy. 19 Sta. 7+90 2019 3 $30,483.47 STREET FUND
82 ROAD REHAB Yvonne Carolyn McHugh 2019 3 $31,351.67 STREET FUND
83 ROAD REHAB Ashland Debra Tamarak 2020 3 $63,988.71 STREET FUND
84 ROAD REHAB Greenwood McHugh Debra 2020 3 $81,961.42 STREET FUND
85 ROAD REHAB Hickory Tristian Sta. 1+87 2020 3 $8,782.16 STREET FUND
86 ROAD REHAB Shere Tristian Sta. 3+02 2020 3 $14,536.21 STREET FUND
87 ROAD REHAB Tamarak Ashland Greenwood 2020 3 $12,220.71 STREET FUND
88 ROAD REHAB Tristian McHugh Hickory 2020 3 $38,720.34 STREET FUND
89 ROAD REHAB Tristian Hickory Sta. 12+84 2020 3 $60,644.10 STREET FUND
90 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Debra Well Improvements NA NA 2021 3 $574,580.00 LCDBG
91 ROAD REHAB Biscayne Chipley Clermont 2022 3 $77,567.45 STREET FUND
92 ROAD REHAB Hillcrest Cem. Entr. Groom Road Sta. 0+60 2022 3 $10,062.28 STREET FUND
93 ROAD REHAB Amerest Driftwood Wedgewood 2018 4 $39,697.00 STREET FUND
94 ROAD REHAB Eppperson Buffwood Groom 2018 4 $117,207.23 STREET FUND
95 ROAD REHAB Coolidge La Hwy. 19 Palfour 2019 4 $143,534.36 STREET FUND
96 ROAD REHAB Florida Baker Blvd Jackson 2019 4 $13,119.47 STREET FUND
97 ROAD REHAB Harding Sandra Shilo 2019 4 $32,758.47 STREET FUND
98 ROAD REHAB Mississippi St. Baker Blvd Groom 2019 4 $68,610.31 STREET FUND
99 ROAD REHAB Polk La Hwy. 19 Alabama 2019 4 $21,126.20 STREET FUND

100 ROAD REHAB Barrington Fullerton Sta. 12+59 2020 4 $67,186.31 STREET FUND
101 ROAD REHAB Johnston Groom Road Harding 2020 4 $56,196.87 STREET FUND
102 ROAD REHAB Myrtle Buffwood Harding 2020 4 $72,552.40 STREET FUND

16 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Roof/façade @ Buffwood Clubhouse NA NA 2020 4 $64,500.00 LCDBG
103 ROAD REHAB Arkansas Van Buren Sta. 13+37 2022 4 $68,189.02 STREET FUND
104 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Charry NA NA 2022 4 $198,500.00 ARPA
105 ROAD REHAB Fullerton Barrington Buffet 2022 4 $50,406.36 STREET FUND
106 ROAD REHAB Georgia Groom Road Harding 2022 4 $78,422.25 STREET FUND
107 ROAD REHAB Harrison Arkansas Myrtle 2022 4 $84,869.93 STREET FUND
108 ROAD REHAB Patricia Groom Road Harding 2022 4 $83,868.58 STREET FUND
109 ROAD REHAB Weston Barrington Shilo 2022 4 $30,040.29 STREET FUND
110 ROAD REHAB Breckenridge Buras W. Chapeau Drive 2018 5 $51,045.56 STREET FUND
111 ROAD REHAB Buras Chapeau Drive Breckenridge 2018 5 $16,172.85 STREET FUND
112 ROAD REHAB Byfaul Avenue Chemin Drive Shilo 2018 5 $39,130.34 STREET FUND
113 ROAD REHAB Chapeau Chapeau Drive West Buras 2018 5 $60,020.27 STREET FUND
114 ROAD REHAB Cody East Myrtle Dead End 2018 5 $5,038.70 STREET FUND
115 ROAD REHAB Meadows Blvd. Harding Chapeau Drive 2018 5 $17,352.12 STREET FUND
116 ROAD REHAB W. Chapeau Chapeau Drive Buras 2018 5 $14,044.04 STREET FUND



117 ROAD REHAB Buras Breckenridge Fausse 2019 5 $24,116.67 STREET FUND
118 ROAD REHAB Charles Coolidge Myrtle 2019 5 $29,229.40 STREET FUND
119 ROAD REHAB Fausse W. Fausse Sta 8+90 2019 5 $35,773.06 STREET FUND
120 ROAD REHAB Fourchon W. Chapeau Buras 2019 5 $52,574.33 STREET FUND
121 ROAD REHAB Myrtle Charles Crosley 2019 5 $69,777.56 STREET FUND
122 ROAD REHAB Paulfor Buchanan Coolidge 2019 5 $14,711.17 STREET FUND
123 ROAD REHAB W. Chapeau Breckenridge Fourchon 2019 5 $8,280.06 STREET FUND
124 ROAD REHAB W. Fausse Fourchon Fausse 2019 5 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
125 ROAD REHAB Balm Chester Sta. 10+65 2020 5 $61,647.62 STREET FUND
126 ROAD REHAB Chaleur Lavey Lane Sta 15+85 2020 5 $92,179.03 STREET FUND
127 ROAD REHAB Chester Chipley Balm 2020 5 $19,240.63 STREET FUND
128 ROAD REHAB Chipley Groom Rd. Chester 2020 5 $84,973.75 STREET FUND
129 ROAD REHAB Douceur Rue Splendeur Rue Von Heur 2020 5 $28,980.53 STREET FUND
130 ROAD REHAB Rue De Valeur Chaleur Sta 7+96 2020 5 $34,328.24 STREET FUND
131 ROAD REHAB Rue Rabel Rue Von Heur Rue Splendeur 2020 5 $30,101.53 STREET FUND
132 ROAD REHAB Rue Splendeur Chaleur Sta 10+02 2020 5 $52,006.91 STREET FUND
133 ROAD REHAB Rue Von Heur Chaleur Douceur 2020 5 $31,810.59 STREET FUND
134 ROAD REHAB Buchanan Daniels Harding 2022 5 $79,106.10 STREET FUND
135 ROAD REHAB Buchanan Arkansas Myrtle 2022 5 $85,016.46 STREET FUND
136 ROAD REHAB Circle Byfaul Sta. 7+47 2022 5 $45,548.90 STREET FUND
137 ROAD REHAB Crosley Myrtle W. Tigre Chene 2022 5 $24,935.88 STREET FUND
138 ROAD REHAB W. Tigre Chene East End West End 2022 5 $65,453.64 STREET FUND
139 ROAD REHAB Charles Harding Coolidge 2022 1/5 $37,122.96 STREET FUND
140 ROAD REHAB Myrtle Lavey Lane 2022 1/5 $66,772.48 STREET FUND
141 ROAD REHAB Jefferson McHugh La Hwy. 19 2018 3/4 $182,097.73 STREET FUND
142 ROAD REHAB Clermont Street Groom Paola 2018 3/5 $41,887.07 STREET FUND
143 ROAD REHAB Molino Drive E. Myrtle Station 5+00 2018 3/5 $31,380.84 STREET FUND
144 ROAD REHAB Shilo Groom Weston 2018 4/5 $16,708.88 STREET FUND
145 ROAD REHAB Buffet Kimberlin Fullerton 2022 4/5 $31,614.22 STREET FUND
146 ROAD REHAB Harding Georgia Sherron 2022 4/5 $32,653.55 STREET FUND
147 ROAD REHAB Kimberlin Shilor Buffet 2022 4/5 $19,733.78 STREET FUND
148 ROAD REHAB Shilo Fullerton W. Shilo 2022 4/5 $42,862.37 STREET FUND
149 ROAD REHAB W. Shilo Sandra Dr. Shilo 2022 4/5 $32,726.82 STREET FUND

TOTAL $15,409,829.79



(IF ROAD REHAB)
PROJECT CATEGORY NAME FROM TO YEAR DISTRICT COST FUNDING SOURCE

1 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Morvant Bridges Water Reloc. NA NA 2016 1 $60,653.00 CWEF
2 ROAD REHAB Daveco Ector Alba 2018 1 $45,516.77 STREET FUND
3 ROAD REHAB Morvant Road Lavey Lane Amerest 2018 1 $100,130.78 STREET FUND
4 ROAD REHAB Northwood Middlewood Wedgewood 2018 1 $14,028.72 STREET FUND
5 ROAD REHAB Paola Molino Drive Dead End 2018 1 $32,330.39 STREET FUND
6 ROAD REHAB Brantley Lavey Lane Algoa 2019 1 $65,772.00 STREET FUND
7 ROAD REHAB Driftwood Amrest Cul-de-Sac 2019 1 $40,400.24 STREET FUND
8 ROAD REHAB Ironwood W. Morvant Morvant 2019 1 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
9 ROAD REHAB Maureen Myrtle Coolidge 2019 1 $32,075.17 STREET FUND

10 ROAD REHAB N. Morvant W. Morvant Morvant 2019 1 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
11 ROAD REHAB S. Morvant W. Morvant Morvant 2019 1 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
12 ROAD REHAB Teakwood Amrest Northwood 2019 1 $31,222.80 STREET FUND
13 ROAD REHAB W. Morvant N. Morvant S. Morvant 2019 1 $23,698.64 STREET FUND
14 ROAD REHAB Middlewood Thomas Road Amerest 2020 1 $109,508.54 STREET FUND
15 ROAD REHAB Northwood Driftwood Middlewood 2020 1 $31,920.85 STREET FUND
16 ROAD REHAB Teakwood Driftwood Northwood 2020 1 $37,599.34 STREET FUND
17 ROAD REHAB Wedgewood Thomas Road Amerest 2020 1 $103,462.51 STREET FUND
18 INFRASTRUCTURE - GAS Gas Main to BR Zoo NA NA 2021 1 $887,448.91 PARTNERSHIP
19 ROAD REHAB Alief Hico Sta. 5+48 2022 1 $34,216.62 STREET FUND
20 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Blairstown NA NA 2022 1 $49,900.00 ARPA
21 ROAD REHAB Blairstown Felicity Sta. 17+63 2022 1 $97,862.96 STREET FUND
22 ROAD REHAB Charles Harding Coolidge 2022 1/5 $37,122.96 STREET FUND
23 ROAD REHAB Felicity W. White Bayou Sta. 25+78 2022 1 $140,529.94 STREET FUND
24 ROAD REHAB Gayden Blairstown Sta. 1+75 2022 1 $9,402.86 STREET FUND
25 ROAD REHAB Hico Alief Sta. 1+80 2022 1 $11,234.58 STREET FUND
26 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Longview to Sunshine NA NA 2022 1 $120,100.00 ARPA
27 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Meadows of Chaleur NA NA 2022 1 $163,900.00 ARPA
28 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Parkwood Terrace to Morvant NA NA 2022 1 $425,000.00 ARPA
29 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Sunshine to Woodward NA NA 2022 1 $230,400.00 ARPA
30 ROAD REHAB W. White Bayou Felicity Sta. 1+41 2022 1 $10,501.89 STREET FUND

DISTRICT 1



31 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Woodward to Oakbend NA NA 2022 1 $76,400.00 ARPA
32 ROAD REHAB Myrtle Lavey Lane 2022 1/5 $66,772.48 STREET FUND

TOTAL $3,145,738.89



(IF ROAD REHAB)
PROJECT CATEGORY NAME FROM TO YEAR DISTRICT COST FUNDING SOURCE

1 INFRASTRUCTURE - PARKS Bike/pedestrian path NA NA 2017 2 $10,000.00 GENERAL FUND
2 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Hovey Street Improvements NA NA 2017 2 $284,184.57 GENERAL FUND
3 INFRASTRUCTURE - GAS Broadway Servitude Water/Gas NA NA 2018 2 $56,785.00 GENERAL FUND
4 ROAD REHAB Cypress Street Ray Weiland N. Magnolia 2018 2 $20,185.43 STREET FUND
5 ROAD REHAB Cypress Street South S. Magnolia 2018 2 $91,171.39 STREET FUND
6 ROAD REHAB East  Myrtle Plank Station 18+38 2018 2 $65,518.43 STREET FUND
7 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Firehouse improvements NA NA 2018 2 $728,112.44 GENERAL FUND
8 ROAD REHAB Hovey Street Clark Taylor 2018 2 $39,160.97 STREET FUND
9 ROAD REHAB Jackson Highway 19 Alabama 2018 2 $24,427.74 STREET FUND

10 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Schoolhouse renovations (Chamber Building) NA NA 2018 2 $34,173.50 GENERAL FUND
11 ROAD REHAB Taylor Hovey Chamberlain 2018 2 $11,608.92 STREET FUND
12 ROAD REHAB Wilson Highway 19 Cypress Woods 2018 2 $40,033.93 STREET FUND
13 ROAD REHAB Adams La Hwy. 19 Alabama 2019 2 $21,502.42 STREET FUND
14 ROAD REHAB Clark Hovey College 2019 2 $20,315.88 STREET FUND
15 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Evidence Room - PD NA NA 2019 2 $9,400.00 GENERAL FUND
16 ROAD REHAB Mitchell Hovey Chamberlain 2019 2 $9,128.96 STREET FUND
17 ROAD REHAB N. Magnolia Cypress W. Magnolia 2019 2 $104,987.89 STREET FUND
18 ROAD REHAB W. Magnolia N. Magnolia S. Magnolia 2019 2 $99,682.22 STREET FUND
19 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Fence Improvements FD NA NA 2020 2 $19,670.00 GENERAL FUND
20 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Interior rehab @ Ewell Blvd (FD) NA NA 2020 2 $25,650.00 GENERAL FUND
21 ROAD REHAB Louisiana Wilson Groom Road 2020 2 $45,832.24 STREET FUND
22 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Roof/porch @ Schoolhouse (Chamber Building) NA NA 2020 2 $22,060.00 GENERAL FUND
23 ROAD REHAB South Magnolia W. Magnolia La Hwy. 19 2020 2 $160,026.92 STREET FUND
24 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER & GAS La Hwy 964 Water & Gas Impr. NA NA 2021 2 $284,561.13 BOND
25 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Mississippi Street Water Well NA NA 2021 2 $1,800,000.00 LCDBG
26 ROAD REHAB Allen Court Texas Sta 7+17 2022 2 $58,664.05 STREET FUND
27 INFRASTRUCTURE - PARKS CITY HALL PARK SIGN NA NA 2022 2 $6,880.00 CAPIMP
28 ROAD REHAB College Groom Road Sta. 9+54 2022 2 $46,721.20 STREET FUND
29 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS COUNCIL CHAMBER IMPROVEMENTS NA NA 2022 2 $36,799.00 CAPIMP
30 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Cypress to Day Dr. NA NA 2022 2 $188,500.00 ARPA
31 ROAD REHAB Davis Jefferson Sta. 7+30 2022 2 $40,126.99 STREET FUND
32 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Groom Road Well - New (Westside) NA NA 2022 2 $1,340,770.00 BOND
33 ROAD REHAB Hovey Groom Road Clark 2022 2 $113,395.99 STREET FUND
34 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Hwy 19 to Ray Weiland NA NA 2022 2 $164,900.00 ARPA
35 ROAD REHAB Nichols Jefferson Groom Road 2022 2 $55,147.13 STREET FUND

DISTRICT 2



36 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Ray Weiland to South Magnolia NA NA 2022 2 $475,200.00 ARPA
37 INFRASTRUCTURE - SEWER South Magnolia Pump Station Upgrade & Rehab NA NA 2022 2 $18,981.76 UTILITY FUND
38 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES South Magnolia to Cypress NA NA 2022 2 $376,700.00 ARPA
39 ROAD REHAB Texas Groom Road Sta. 22+48 2022 2 $117,963.09 STREET FUND

TOTAL $7,068,929.19



(IF ROAD REHAB)
PROJECT CATEGORY NAME FROM TO YEAR DISTRICT COST FUNDING SOURCE

1 ROAD REHAB Burgess Bodo Pearce 2018 3 $88,338.07 STREET FUND
2 ROAD REHAB Clermont Street Groom Paola 2018 3/5 $41,887.07 STREET FUND
3 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Dr. MLK, Jr. Lane Improvements NA NA 2018 3 $465,043.14 GENERAL FUND
4 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Groom Road Well NA NA 2018 3 $348,026.00 LCDBG
5 ROAD REHAB Jefferson McHugh La Hwy. 19 2018 3/4 $182,097.73 STREET FUND
6 ROAD REHAB Lake Mary Highway 67 Dead End 2018 3 $21,701.64 STREET FUND
7 ROAD REHAB Molino Drive E. Myrtle Station 5+00 2018 3/5 $31,380.84 STREET FUND
8 ROAD REHAB Trotter Heath BREC Park 2018 3 $31,610.57 STREET FUND
9 ROAD REHAB Wimbish Trotter McHugh 2018 3 $49,529.36 STREET FUND

10 ROAD REHAB Winside McHugh Debra 2018 3 $67,478.77 STREET FUND
11 ROAD REHAB Ben Williams La Hwy. 19 Manchester 2019 3 $38,203.20 STREET FUND
12 ROAD REHAB Carolyn Gibbens-Payne Winside 2019 3 $28,168.27 STREET FUND
13 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS DL Bldg renovations (DMV) NA NA 2019 3 $19,974.50 GENERAL FUND
14 ROAD REHAB Gibbens-Payne Debra McHugh 2019 3 $60,452.44 STREET FUND
15 ROAD REHAB Gwendolyn Debra Carolyn 2019 3 $29,036.47 STREET FUND
16 ROAD REHAB Jacquelyn Debra Carolyn 2019 3 $28,779.22 STREET FUND
17 ROAD REHAB Singletary La Hwy. 19 Sta. 7+90 2019 3 $30,483.47 STREET FUND
18 ROAD REHAB Yvonne Carolyn McHugh 2019 3 $31,351.67 STREET FUND
19 ROAD REHAB Ashland Debra Tamarak 2020 3 $63,988.71 STREET FUND
20 ROAD REHAB Greenwood McHugh Debra 2020 3 $81,961.42 STREET FUND
21 ROAD REHAB Hickory Tristian Sta. 1+87 2020 3 $8,782.16 STREET FUND
22 ROAD REHAB Shere Tristian Sta. 3+02 2020 3 $14,536.21 STREET FUND
23 ROAD REHAB Tamarak Ashland Greenwood 2020 3 $12,220.71 STREET FUND
24 ROAD REHAB Tristian McHugh Hickory 2020 3 $38,720.34 STREET FUND
25 ROAD REHAB Tristian Hickory Sta. 12+84 2020 3 $60,644.10 STREET FUND
26 INFRASTRUCTURE - WATER Debra Well Improvements NA NA 2021 3 $574,580.00 LCDBG
27 ROAD REHAB Biscayne Chipley Clermont 2022 3 $77,567.45 STREET FUND
28 ROAD REHAB Hillcrest Cem. Entr. Groom Road Sta. 0+60 2022 3 $10,062.28 STREET FUND

DISTRICT 3

TOTAL $2,536,605.81



(IF ROAD REHAB)
1 PROJECT CATEGORY NAME FROM TO YEAR DISTRICT COST FUNDING SOURCE
2 ROAD REHAB Amerest Driftwood Wedgewood 2018 4 $39,697.00 STREET FUND
3 ROAD REHAB Eppperson Buffwood Groom 2018 4 $117,207.23 STREET FUND
4 ROAD REHAB Jefferson McHugh La Hwy. 19 2018 3/4 $182,097.73 STREET FUND
5 ROAD REHAB Shilo Groom Weston 2018 4/5 $16,708.88 STREET FUND
6 ROAD REHAB Coolidge La Hwy. 19 Palfour 2019 4 $143,534.36 STREET FUND
7 ROAD REHAB Florida Baker Blvd Jackson 2019 4 $13,119.47 STREET FUND
8 ROAD REHAB Harding Sandra Shilo 2019 4 $32,758.47 STREET FUND
9 ROAD REHAB Mississippi St. Baker Blvd Groom 2019 4 $68,610.31 STREET FUND

10 ROAD REHAB Polk La Hwy. 19 Alabama 2019 4 $21,126.20 STREET FUND
11 ROAD REHAB Barrington Fullerton Sta. 12+59 2020 4 $67,186.31 STREET FUND
12 ROAD REHAB Johnston Groom Road Harding 2020 4 $56,196.87 STREET FUND
13 ROAD REHAB Myrtle Buffwood Harding 2020 4 $72,552.40 STREET FUND
14 INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDINGS Roof/façade @ Bu  NA NA 2020 4 $64,500.00 LCDBG
15 ROAD REHAB Arkansas Van Buren Sta. 13+37 2022 4 $68,189.02 STREET FUND
16 ROAD REHAB Buffet Kimberlin Fullerton 2022 4/5 $31,614.22 STREET FUND
17 INFRASTRUCTURE - DITCHES Charry NA NA 2022 4 $198,500.00 ARPA
18 ROAD REHAB Fullerton Barrington Buffet 2022 4 $50,406.36 STREET FUND
19 ROAD REHAB Georgia Groom Road Harding 2022 4 $78,422.25 STREET FUND
20 ROAD REHAB Harding Georgia Sherron 2022 4/5 $32,653.55 STREET FUND
21 ROAD REHAB Harrison Arkansas Myrtle 2022 4 $84,869.93 STREET FUND
22 ROAD REHAB Kimberlin Shilor Buffet 2022 4/5 $19,733.78 STREET FUND
23 ROAD REHAB Patricia Groom Road Harding 2022 4 $83,868.58 STREET FUND
24 ROAD REHAB Shilo Fullerton W. Shilo 2022 4/5 $42,862.37 STREET FUND
25 ROAD REHAB W. Shilo Sandra Dr. Shilo 2022 4/5 $32,726.82 STREET FUND
26 ROAD REHAB Weston Barrington Shilo 2022 4 $30,040.29 STREET FUND

DISTRICT 4

TOTAL $1,649,182.39



(IF ROAD REHAB)
PROJECT CATEGORY NAME FROM TO YEAR DISTRICT COST FUNDING SOURCE

1 ROAD REHAB Breckenridge Buras W. Chapeau Drive 2018 5 $51,045.56 STREET FUND
2 ROAD REHAB Buras Chapeau Drive Breckenridge 2018 5 $16,172.85 STREET FUND
3 ROAD REHAB Byfaul Avenue Chemin Drive Shilo 2018 5 $39,130.34 STREET FUND
4 ROAD REHAB Chapeau Chapeau Drive West Buras 2018 5 $60,020.27 STREET FUND
5 ROAD REHAB Clermont Street Groom Paola 2018 3/5 $41,887.07 STREET FUND
6 ROAD REHAB Cody East Myrtle Dead End 2018 5 $5,038.70 STREET FUND
7 ROAD REHAB Meadows Blvd. Harding Chapeau Drive 2018 5 $17,352.12 STREET FUND
8 ROAD REHAB Molino Drive E. Myrtle Station 5+00 2018 3/5 $31,380.84 STREET FUND
9 ROAD REHAB Shilo Groom Weston 2018 4/5 $16,708.88 STREET FUND

10 ROAD REHAB W. Chapeau Chapeau Drive Buras 2018 5 $14,044.04 STREET FUND
11 ROAD REHAB Buras Breckenridge Fausse 2019 5 $24,116.67 STREET FUND
12 ROAD REHAB Charles Coolidge Myrtle 2019 5 $29,229.40 STREET FUND
13 ROAD REHAB Fausse W. Fausse Sta 8+90 2019 5 $35,773.06 STREET FUND
14 ROAD REHAB Fourchon W. Chapeau Buras 2019 5 $52,574.33 STREET FUND
15 ROAD REHAB Myrtle Charles Crosley 2019 5 $69,777.56 STREET FUND
16 ROAD REHAB Paulfor  Buchanan Coolidge 2019 5 $14,711.17 STREET FUND
17 ROAD REHAB W. Chapeau Breckenridge Fourchon 2019 5 $8,280.06 STREET FUND
18 ROAD REHAB W. Fausse Fourchon Fausse 2019 5 $18,875.31 STREET FUND
19 ROAD REHAB Balm Chester Sta. 10+65 2020 5 $61,647.62 STREET FUND
20 ROAD REHAB Chaleur Lavey Lane Sta 15+85 2020 5 $92,179.03 STREET FUND
21 ROAD REHAB Chester Chipley Balm 2020 5 $19,240.63 STREET FUND
22 ROAD REHAB Chipley Groom Rd. Chester 2020 5 $84,973.75 STREET FUND
23 ROAD REHAB Douceur Rue Splendeur Rue Von Heur 2020 5 $28,980.53 STREET FUND
24 ROAD REHAB Rue De Valeur Chaleur Sta 7+96 2020 5 $34,328.24 STREET FUND
25 ROAD REHAB Rue Rabel Rue Von Heur Rue Splendeur 2020 5 $30,101.53 STREET FUND
26 ROAD REHAB Rue Splendeur Chaleur Sta 10+02 2020 5 $52,006.91 STREET FUND
27 ROAD REHAB Rue Von Heur Chaleur Douceur 2020 5 $31,810.59 STREET FUND
28 ROAD REHAB Buchanan Daniels Harding 2022 5 $79,106.10 STREET FUND
29 ROAD REHAB Buchanan Arkansas Myrtle 2022 5 $85,016.46 STREET FUND
30 ROAD REHAB Buffet Kimberlin Fullerton 2022 4/5 $31,614.22 STREET FUND
31 ROAD REHAB Charles Harding Coolidge 2022 1/5 $37,122.96 STREET FUND
32 ROAD REHAB Circle Byfaul Sta. 7+47 2022 5 $45,548.90 STREET FUND
33 ROAD REHAB Crosley Myrtle W. Tigre Chene 2022 5 $24,935.88 STREET FUND

DISTRICT 5



34 ROAD REHAB Harding Georgia Sherron 2022 4/5 $32,653.55 STREET FUND
35 ROAD REHAB Kimberlin Shilor Buffet 2022 4/5 $19,733.78 STREET FUND
36 ROAD REHAB Shilo Fullerton W. Shilo 2022 4/5 $42,862.37 STREET FUND
37 ROAD REHAB W. Shilo Sandra Dr. Shilo 2022 4/5 $32,726.82 STREET FUND
38 ROAD REHAB W. Tigre Chene East End West End 2022 5 $65,453.64 STREET FUND
39 ROAD REHAB Myrtle Myrtle Lavey Lane 2022 1/5 $66,772.48 STREET FUND

TOTAL $1,544,934.23
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